

1.3 Aggregated balance sheet of euro area financial vehicle corporations by type of securitisation

1.3.1 Financial vehicle corporations engaged in traditional securitisation

1.3.1.1 Assets

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total 1	Deposits and loan claims		Securitised loans		Debt securities held 6	Other securitised assets 7	Equity and investment fund shares/units 8	Other assets 9
		Euro area MFIs 3		Originated by euro area MFIs 5					
Outstanding amounts									
2021 Q3	1,852.6	126.9	69.1	1,227.1	940.9	329.5	51.5	52.5	65.2
Q4	1,930.6	134.0	73.2	1,273.7	977.2	350.6	60.6	52.1	59.6
2022 Q1	1,939.6	129.1	70.1	1,262.9	969.9	365.6	61.1	48.9	72.0
Q2	1,925.8	129.7	71.3	1,255.6	961.8	360.9	55.5	49.3	74.8
Q3 ^(a)	1,927.2	124.2	64.3	1,243.7	951.4	368.1	56.3	51.2	83.7
Transactions									
2021 Q3	-5.5	-13.2	-13.3	-1.9	-1.8	13.6	0.3	-1.4	-2.8
Q4	63.3	7.1	4.0	37.0	31.3	19.4	9.3	-0.4	-9.1
2022 Q1	-5.3	-7.1	-4.7	-19.1	-13.6	16.2	1.8	-4.8	7.6
Q2	-14.7	-0.2	1.2	-18.0	-16.8	12.1	-5.5	-0.3	-2.8
Q3 ^(a)	-1.8	-6.4	-7.0	-13.0	-10.8	10.9	0.4	1.8	4.4

Source: ECB.

1.3.1.2 Liabilities

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total 1	Loans and deposits received 2	Debt securities issued			Capital and reserves 6	Other liabilities 7
			Total 3	Up to two years 4	Over two years 5		
Outstanding amounts							
2021 Q3	1,852.6	102.8	1,418.9	72.3	1,346.6	14.9	316.1
Q4	1,930.6	106.6	1,495.2	80.3	1,414.9	14.7	314.2
2022 Q1	1,939.6	112.6	1,503.8	83.9	1,419.9	15.1	308.1
Q2	1,925.8	108.4	1,501.3	89.8	1,411.4	14.3	301.8
Q3 ^(a)	1,927.2	108.3	1,493.5	90.4	1,403.1	14.1	311.3
Transactions							
2021 Q3	-5.5	-2.4	1.5	-1.2	2.7	1.5	-6.1
Q4	63.3	3.4	83.1	6.8	76.2	0.4	-23.6
2022 Q1	-5.3	0.2	-0.3	4.7	-5.1	0.8	-5.9
Q2	-14.7	-4.6	7.8	4.7	3.0	-1.2	-16.7
Q3 ^(a)	-1.8	-1.5	-7.7	2.2	-9.9	-0.1	7.5

Source: ECB.

1.3.1.3 Holdings of securitised loans and debt securities

(EUR billions; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts at end of period; transactions during period)

	Securitised loans						Debt securities held				
	Total 1	Originated by euro area residents				Originated by non-euro area residents 6	Total 7	Issued by euro area residents			Issued by non-euro area residents 11
		Originated by MFIs						MFIs 8	Non-MFIs 9	Financial vehicle corporations 10	
		Loans to euro area non-financial corporations 3	Loans to euro area households 4								
Outstanding amounts											
2021 Q3	1,227.1	1,147.1	940.9	251.7	651.3	80.1	329.5	5.4	179.7	21.1	144.3
Q4	1,273.7	1,191.9	977.2	282.8	651.1	81.8	350.6	5.7	192.1	22.5	152.8
2022 Q1	1,262.9	1,180.2	969.9	285.4	644.2	82.7	365.6	5.4	202.4	22.9	157.8
Q2	1,255.6	1,171.5	961.8	283.6	636.9	84.1	360.9	5.3	197.1	23.2	158.5
Q3 ^(a)	1,243.7	1,159.6	951.4	277.5	632.3	84.1	368.1	5.6	199.7	23.8	162.7
Transactions											
2021 Q3	-1.9	-0.1	-1.8	0.4	-1.5	-1.8	13.6	0.2	6.1	-0.4	7.3
Q4	37.0	36.6	31.3	24.7	1.1	0.4	19.4	0.3	10.8	0.5	8.3
2022 Q1	-19.1	-18.4	-13.6	-3.5	-11.8	-0.7	16.2	-0.2	12.2	1.0	4.2
Q2	-18.0	-18.0	-16.8	-7.6	-9.9	0.0	12.1	0.0	5.7	0.5	6.4
Q3 ^(a)	-13.0	-12.7	-10.8	-5.1	-5.6	-0.2	10.9	0.4	4.9	0.3	5.6

Source: ECB.